

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.12915 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	23.04.2026	<u>EVV,J</u> <u>W.P.No.12915 of 2026</u> Notice Before Admission. Sri M.Srinivas, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Home takes notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1, 4 and 5 and also seeks time to obtain instructions/file counter, if necessary. Sri Mahesh, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue takes notice on behalf of respondent Nos.2 and 3 and also seeks time to obtain instructions/file counter, if necessary. Issue notice, including personal notice to respondent Nos.6 to 10. The proof of service to be filed by the next date of hearing. Appearing online, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submitted that the official respondent No.5 at the behest of unofficial respondents is interfering in the <i>inter se</i> private disputes between the petitioner and the unofficial respondents and has been threatening the petitioner to settle the pending civil disputes between them. This matter requires detailed examination and the facts can be	<i>Transferred to IO folder before making corrections</i>

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		ascertained only upon filing written instructions/counter-affidavit by the official respondents. List on 25.06.2026. In the meantime, as an interim measure, respondent No.5 is directed not to interfere in the <i>inter se</i> private disputes between the petitioner and unofficial respondents, except in accordance with due process of law. _____ EVV,J VSU	